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Today’s Championship Games

55+ National Championship Game
Team Victory vs Boston Wolfpack
9:00am Hohokam Stadium

55+ Mountain Championship Game
Tri Valley Tribute vs Yonder Travelers
9:00am Tempe Diablo Stadium

55+ Cactus Championship Game
Game 9 winner vs Game 10 winner
1:00pm Tempe Diablo Stadium

Today’s Playoff Game Schedule

55+ Cactus Semi-finals
Motor City Firebirds v Chicago MX Cubs
9:00am Tempe 1

3n2 Rangers vs Houston Baseball Club
9:00am Tempe 2

40+ National Semi-finals
Montebello Angels vs So Cal Snappers
1:30pm Maryvale 6

San Antonio Titans v Minnesota Diamonds
1:30pm Maryvale 7

40+ Mountain Playoffs (round 1)
Clancy’s Irish vs Dust Devils
9:30am Maryvale 4

Houston Cyclones vs Baseball BBQ
9:30am Maryvale 5

St Thomas Hurricanes vs Dallas Redbird
9:30am Maryvale 6

Burlington Herd vs Sacramento Sox
9:30am Maryvale 7

65+ National Semi-final
Sacramento Tribe vs LA Athletics
10:00am Red Mountain 1

65+ Central Semi-final
Motor City Firebirds vs Dragons
10:00am Red Mountain 2

Puget Sound Mariners vs Chicago TSP
10:00am Red Mountain 3

65+ Cactus Playoffs (round 1)
Lehigh Valley Moondogs vs Inland Angel
9:00am Bell Bank Park 5

Chicago Central Northstars vs Paladin
9:00am Bell Bank Park 6

Kansas City A’s vs Red Deer Legends
9:00am Bell Bank Park 7
(continued on page 2)
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25+ Teams Face Elimination
40+ / 65+ Playoffs Begin

A
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25+ Cactus Dominion BulZs second baseman, Brady Reece keeps his eye bn the ball as

Inland Bandits base runner, Corey Ventura swipes second base during yesterday’s game.

MSBL Pool Play Format For Success

- Keep Runs Allowed Low!

WS Tie Breaker Formula Isn’t Complicated - But It Is Unforgiving and Frustrating

By Tom Prendergast

Another trip down the MSBL WS 35 year memory lane brings us to our current formula for

tie breakers. During our first couple of years, if two or more teams were tied for the final
playoff spot in a division, they would play a 3 inning game. This was incredibly exciting and

exhilarating but these games usually ended up going 4 or 5 innings, which would push our
championship game back an hour or more. This created a problem on teams where some of

their players had late afternoon flights home. So to solve this we came up with the current tie
breaking system of fewest runs allowed. Here’s how it works. Head to head is always the first

category (except in wildcard situations). If 3 teams are 4-2 and they all beat each other, then

we use fewest runs allowed to determine the seeding. However, if one team beat the other two
then that team gets the top spot. Or if the teams didn’t all play each other, then we use fewest
runs allowed. And of course, when it comes to wildcard spots, its always fewest runs allowed

Note - Crossover Games against National
teams in the pool play round update.

During games in which an out of division
team is scheduled to play a national team,
they only have to bat 10 players.

For a video of your game
give call - Jeff at APN Video

(623) 936-5585
video@apnvideo.com

No alcohol or tobacco products are allowed before - during or
after the game at any MSBL WS locations or stadiums!
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Today s Playoff Game Schedule

65+ Cactus Playoffs (round 1)
Tucson Toros vs Cal Vets
9:00am Bell Bank Park 8

65+ Desert Semi-finals (no ring)
Seattle Mariners vs Colorado Stars
12:30pm Bell Bank Park 5

Hollywood Stars vs Cal Vets
12:30pm Bell Bank Park 6

25+ Cactus Inland NW Bandits batter,
Chris Dempsey lifts this ball into short left
field for an rbi against the Dominion Bulls.

55+ National Playoffs
Boston Wolfpack
FD 21 Bombers

Team Victory
All Star Baseballl

55+ Mountain Semi-final

Tri Valley Tributes
San Diego North

56+ Cactus Playoffs
3n2 Rangers
Indiana Blue Jays

Motor City Firebirds
Tri Valley A's
Waikiki Beach Boys
REBL Phillies

San Diego Pirates
Cincinnati Tigers

Chicage MXX Cubs
San Diego Pirates

Houston Baseball Club
Waikiki Beach Boys

Motor City Firebirds
Seattle Naranjeros

3n2 Rangers

Utah Pirates

65+ Central Division
Motor City Firebirds
Berry's

Dragons

Chicago N. TSP Fire

Tucson Toros
Puget Sound Mariners

65+ Desert Division
Cal Vets (1)

Seattle Mariners
Colorado Stars

Cal Vets (2)

Hollywood Stars
Milwaukee Braves
65+ Cactus Division 1

Lehigh Moondogs
Kansas City A's

Inland Angels
St. Paul Saints

Red Deer Legends
Arkansas Diamonds

65+ Cactus Division 2

Chicago Central Northstars

Sacramento Pirates

Paladin
So Cal Dodgers

Cal Vets 65CA
Long Island Yankees
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65+ National
Sacramento Tribe
LA Athletics

Minnesota Bandits
Texas Defenders
40+ National Division

So Cal Shappers
Minnesota Diamonds

Montebello Angels
Sacramento Braves

San Antonio Titans
Leftovers - Aruba

40+ Mountain 1
Sacramento Sox

Indians Organization - Aruba

Baseball BBQ Forkballers
St. Thomas Hurricanes

40+ Mountain 2
Dust Devils
Clancy's Irish

Houston Cyclones
Columbus Spiders

East Coast Phillies
Dallas Redbirds

Burlington Herd

Ireland Buccaeneers
25+ Cactus 1

Antelope Valley Phillies
Salt Lake Qutsiders

Chicago Devils
Team Alaska

Sacramento USA
New Mexico Skysox

25+ Cactus 2
Fresno Grizzlies
Inland NW Bandits

Salt Lake Bulldogs
Fresno Grizzlies
Sacramento Wild Things
Seattle Pirates

Inland NW Bandits
Dominion Bulls

New Mexico Mariachis
Dominion Bulls

Salt Lake Bulldogs
Seattle Pirates

Sacramento Wild Things
New Mexico Mariachis
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APN Video - call Jeff

(623) 936-5585

Game On Mobile App - keep track of all MSBL
GAME UN World Series game scores and division standings by
78 downloading the Game On Mobile app.

Friday October 28th, 2022

25+ Central
Twin City Cardinals 20
Seattle Ravens

LA Legends
New Mexico Dukes

Sonoma County Mariners
Denver Kokopelli's

Roseland Warriors 1
Twin City Cardinals
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Seattle Ravens 16
The Rogue 0
Sonoma County Mariners 11
Tucson Angels 10
The Rogue T
LA Legends &
Tucson Angels

Denver Kokopelli's

25+ National / Mountain

San Jose Giants
Columbus Pirates

-
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Kansas City Royals
San Diego North

Cleveland Impact
So Cal Titans

Los Bravos

San Jose Giants
San Diego North
Cleveland Impact
So Cal Titans
Kansas City Royals
Venice Gaze
Columbus Pirates

Los Bravos
Venice Gaze
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73+ American

Red Deer Legends

Cal Vets

Mudbville

RI/Puerto Rico Cardinals
OKC Dodgers

New England Red Sox

St. Thomas Hurricanes
PSSBL Agua Sox 1

73+ National
Team Cambria 4
Sacramento Antiques 2

USA Volkers 15
North County Mudcats 7

MSBL World Series
Souvenir Clothing
Open Daily
9a-7p
Tempe Diablo
Stadium
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Keep up to date on
what's happening at the
MSBL/MABL WS

twitter.com/MSBL_National
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65+ National / Mountain W L T Pts RA win%
1 Boston Wolfpack N 6 0 0 12 18 1000
2 Team Victory N 4 2 0 8 37 800
3 All Star Baseball Academy N 3 3 0 6 48 500
4 FD 21 Bombers N 3 3 0 6 38 500
5 Sacramento Rockets N 2 4 0 4 51 333
6 Tulsa Liners N 1 5 0 2 73 167
7 Yonder Travelers M 4 2 0 8 36 800
8 TriValley Tributes M 4 2 0 8 50 800
9 San Diego North M 2 4 0 4 52 333
10 Mustang Baseball Club M 1 5 0 2 50 167
55+ Cactus Division 1 w L T Pts RA win%
1 Chicago MX Cubs 5 1 0 10 37 833
2 Utah Pirates 4 2 0 8 52 667
3 3n2 Rangers 4 2 0 8 43 667
4 Waikiki Beach Boys 3 3 0 6 32 500
5 REBL Phillies 3 3 0 6 51 500
6 Indiana Blue Jays 3 3 0 6 60 500
7 Connecticut Jor Els 2 4 0 4 62 333
8 OC Angels 0 6 0 0 81 0
55+ Cactus Division 2 w L T Pts RA win%
1 Houston Baseball Club 5 1 0 10 55 833
2 Seattle Naranjeros 4 1 1 9 29 667
3 Motor City Firebirds 4 2 0 8 52 667
4 Cincinnati Tigers 4 2 0 8 42 667
5 TriValley A's 3 ) 0 6 57 500
6 San Diego Pirates 3 3 0 6 50 500
7 Red Deer Legends 2 4 0 4 57 333
8 Vermont Red Sox 1 4 1 3 Q0 167
9 Westchester Mets 0 6 0 0 38 0
65+ National w L T Pts RA win%
1 Minnesota Bandits 4 1 0 10 43 800
2 LA Athletics 3 2 0 6 36 600
3 Sacramento Tribe 2 2 1 4 33 400
4 Texas Defenders 2 2 1 4 43 400
65+ Central Division W L T Pts RA win%
1 Dragons 4 1 0 8 53 800
2 Chicago N TSP Fire 2 2 1 5 53 400
3 Puget Sound Mariners 2 3 0 4 41 400
4 Motor City Firebirds 1 3 1 3 62 200
5 Berry's 0 5 0 0 69 0
65+ Cactus Division 1 w L T Pts RA win%
1 Red Deer Legends 3 0 2 8 25 600
2 Inland Angels 4 1 0 8 36 750
3 Tucson Toros 3 1 1 8 26 600
4 Kansas City A's 3 1 1 7 25 600
5 Lehigh Valley Moondogs 3 2 0 6 29 600
6 Arkansas Diamonds 0 5 0 0 74 0
7 StPaul Saints 0 5 0 0 78 0
65+ Cactus Division 2 w L T Pts RA win%
1 Paladin 4 1 0 8 27 800
2 CalVets 4 1 0 8 34 800
3 Longlsland Yankees 3 2 0 6 38 600
4 Chicago Central Northstars 3 2 0 6 25 600
5 So Cal Dodgers 1 4 0 2 47 200
6 Sacramento Pirates 0 5 0 0 63 0
65+ Desert Division w L T Pts RA win%
1 Colorado Stars 5 0 0 10 36 1000
2 Cal Vets (team 1) 4 1 0 8 45 750
3 Hollywood Stars 2 2 0 4 40 500
4 Seattle Mariners 1 4 0 2 46 200
5 Milwaukee Braves 1 4 0 2 89 200
6 Cal Vets (team 2) 1 4 0 2 90 200

Text your MSBL World Series scores
to (760) 898-3700 after the game
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40+ National Division
So Cal Snappers
Minnesota Diamonds
San Antonio Titans
Montebello Angels
Sacramento Braves
Leftovers - Aruba

40+ Mountain Division 1
Baseball BBQ Forkballers
Sacramento Sox

St Thomas Hurricanes
Clancy's Irish

East Coast Phillies

Indians Organization - Aruba

40+ Mountain Division 2
Dust Devils

Dallas Redbirds
Burlington Herd

Houston Cyclones
Columbus Spiders
Ireland Buccaneers

73+ National Division
USA Volkers
Sacramento Antiques
North County Mudcats
Team Cambria

73+ American Division
Mudville 9

OKC Dodgers

Rhode Island / PR Cardinals
St Thomas Hurricanes

New England Red Sox

Red Deer Legends

PSSBL Aqua Sox

Cal Vets

25+ National / Mountain
Los Bravos

San Jose Giants

Kansas City Royals

So Cal Titans

Columbus Pirates
Venice Gaze

San Diego North
Cleveland Impact

25+ Central Division
Roseland Warriors
Sonoma County Mariners
LA Legends

Twin City Cardinals
Seattle Ravens

Denver Kokopelli's

New Mexico Dukes

The Rouge

Tucson Angels

25+ Catus Division 1
Sacramento USA
Antelope Valley Phillies
Salt Lake Outsiders
Chicago Devils

New Mexico Skysox
Team Alaska

25+ Cactus Division 2
Sacramento Wild Things

Salt Lake Bulldogs / Tortugas
Inland NW Bandits

Fresno Grizzlies

New Mexico Mariachis
Seattle Pirates

Dominion Bulls

Friday October 28th, 2022
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13
13
10
26
25
21
27
47
42

14
13
13
19
27
50

24
18
15
21
25
35
47

Win %
833
667
667
667
167

0
win %
833
667
500
500
333
167

Win %
833
833
600
333
333
167

Win %
1000
500
250
250

Win %
1000
750
750
500
250
500
250
0

Win %
667
667
667
667
333
333
333
333

Win %
1000
1000
667
667
667
333

Win %
1000
1000
333
333
333

Win %
750
750
667
500
500
250
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25+ Cactus Fresno Grizzlies batter, Alante Uribe drives this ball 25+ Cactus division Inland NW Bandits batter, Pat Kestell connects
into the right field corner yesterday at Tempe Diablo Stadium. with this ball for a seeing eye base hit against the Fresno Grizzlies.

L2 S e 1 s 2

25+ Cactus Fresno Grizzlies pitcher, Dustin Farundes delivers a 25+ Cactus Inland NW Bandits pitcher, Brent Dickey was on the
pitch in his teams game at Tempe Diablo Stadium on Wednesday. mound for his team against the Fresno Grizzlies at Tempe Diablo.

25+ Cactus Fresno Grizzlies batter, Zac Burt hits a ball that sailed Tempe Diablo Stadium director, Jerry Hall took a turn behind the
just foul in his teams game against the Inland NW Bandits. microphone Wednesday when the announcer couldn’t come to work.

Get all of the 2022 MSBL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com



